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City Grand Division Population Contact Position Phone Email Does your city have 
any GIS staff? 

If yes, what are those positions and the salary 
for them? 

If no, does someone 
provide GIS services 
for your city? 

Could you provide 
us with a job 
description for this 
position?                   
*All collected job 
descriptions can be 
accessed in 
Knowledge Base

Bartlett West 56,488 Ted Archdeacon Personel Director (901) 385-5515 
tarchdeacon@cityofbartlett.org

Yes GIS Manager:  $67,421 No

Brentwood Middle 40,401 Michael Worsham HR Director (615) 371-0060 michael.worsham@brentwoodtn.gov Yes GIS Coordinator:  $61,401 - $76,773 - $92,123  
GIS Specialist 1: $43,700 - $54,650 - $65,560 GIS 
Specialist 2:  $48,965 - $61,194 -$73,425

No

Bristol East 26,702 Mary Lee Williams HR Director (423) 989-5526 mlwilliams@bristoltn.org Yes GIS Analyst:  $52,124 No

Cleveland East 41,285 Kim Spence HR Director (423) 559-3313 kspence@clevelandtn.gov Yes GIS Administrator: $56,478.86 - $91.422.03 Yes
Collierville West 45,550 Elaine Hurdle Human Resources 

Analyst
(901) 457-2292

ehurdle@ci.collierville.tn.us

Yes GIS Technician: $37,001.00-$63,429.00       
GIS Manager: $46,152.00-$79,117.01

Yes

Columbia Middle 34,681 Connie Etzkin Personel Director (931) 560-1570
cetzkin@columbiatn.com

Yes Engineer Tech:  $30,867-$46,321                                                                       
Engineer:  $42,598.40 - $63,960

Yes

Germantown West 40,123 Ola Terrell-Jordan HR Generalist II (901) 757-7274 oterrell-jordan@germantown-tn.gov No
Johnson City East 63,152 Teresa Waddle HR Manager (423) 434-6017

twaddle@johnsoncitytn.org

Yes GIS Analyst: $47,880.37 - $73,240.82                
GIS Data Specialist: $39,424.18-$60,362.09 GIS 
Technician: $35,767.44-$54,762.64

Yes

Oak Ridge East 29,330 Cindi Gordon Personnel Director (865) 425-3564 cgordon@oakridgetn.gov Yes GIS Analyst:  $51,188.08                 No
Smyrna Middle 47,521 Jeff Craig HR Director (615) 355-5791 jeff.craig@townofsmyrna.org Yes GIS Tech: $36,060 - $54,854                                                                                 

GIS Analyst: $46,536 - $69,804   
No
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